



**rewaco**<sup>®</sup> *refreshes your life.*

RF1 LT



Emotionen miteinander teilen!

Sharing emotions!

Faire partager ensemble ses émotions !

¡Compartir emociones!

**DE** Der neue **RF1 LT** mit 3 vollwertigen Sitzplätzen und der RF1 typischen überragenden Fahrdynamik.

**EN** The new **RF1 LT** with three full seats and the superior vehicle dynamics of the RF1.

**FR** Le nouveau **RF1 LT** avec 3 sièges complets et le RF1 avec sa dynamique exceptionnelle de conduite typique.

**ES** El nuevo **RF1 LT** con 3 asientos completos y la extraordinaria dinámica de conducción típica del RF1.





**rewaco**<sup>®</sup> refreshes your life.

## DE Technische Daten

Motorvariante	1.6 Ltr. (115 PS)	1.6 Ltr. (140 PS)	1.6 Ltr. (185 PS)
Antrieb	4-Zylinder-Reihenmotor (Ford <sup>®</sup> ) mit M-P-Einspritzsystem mit Abgasturbolader		
Hubraum cm <sup>3</sup>	1596	1596	1596
Max. Leistung kW bei min <sup>-1</sup>	85 kW / 6800	103 kW / 6520	136 kW / 5950
Max. Drehmoment bei min <sup>-1</sup>	145 Nm / 3200	185 Nm / 4170	240 Nm / 3800
Abgassystem	Geregelter 3-Wege-Katalysator (G-Kat)		
Getriebeart	5-Gang Schaltgetriebe, Rückwärtsgang, Heckantrieb		
Vorderachse	Trapezlenkgabel mit Zentralfeder-element		
Hinterachse	Einzelradaufhängung mit Bilstein-Gasdruckdämpfer		
Bremssystem vorne / hinten	Scheibenbremse		
Höchstgeschwindigkeit (km/h)	174	192	200
Beschleunigung 0-100 km/h (sek.)	6,7	5,6	4,8

Weitere Angaben zu den technischen Daten entnehmen Sie bitte den aktuellen Modellprospekten.

## EN Technical Data

Engine versions	1.6 l (115 hp)	1.6 l (140 hp)	1.6 l (185 hp)
Drive	4-cylinder in-line engine (Ford <sup>®</sup> ) and m-p injection system with turbocharger		
Displacement cm <sup>3</sup>	1596	1596	1596
Max power kW at RPM	85 kW / 6800	103 kW / 6520	136 kW / 5950
Max engine torque at RPM	145 Nm / 3200	185 Nm / 4170	240 Nm / 3800
Exhaust system	Controlled 3-way catalytic converter		
Transmission	5-Gear Transm. synchronized, reverse gear, rear-wheel drive		
Front axle	Trapezoidal fork with centre spring element		
Rear axle	Single wheel suspension with Bilstein gas shock absorbers		
Brake system front / rear	Disc Brake		
Max. Speed in (km/h)	174	192	200
Acceleration 0-100 (sec)	6,7	5,6	4,8

Please refer to the current model brochures for further technical information.

## FR Spécifications techniques

Version	1.6 Lts (115 CV)	1.6 Lts (140 CV)	1.6 Lts (185 CV)
Moteur	4 cylindres en ligne (Ford <sup>®</sup> ) et système d'injection multipoint avec turbocompresseur		
Cylindrée	1596	1596	1596
Puissance max. (kW) p t/Min.	85 kW / 6800	103 kW / 6520	136 kW / 5950
Couple Max. p t/Min.	145 Nm / 3200	185 Nm / 4170	240 Nm / 3800
Pollution	Catalyseur 3 voies réglé, G-Kat		
Transmission	Boîte manuelle à 5 vitesses, Marche arrière, prop. à l'arrière		
Essieu avant	Fourche de guidage en trapèze avec amortisseurs		
Essieu arrière	Roues indépendantes avec amortisseurs Bilstein		
Frein avant / arrière	Frein à disque		
Vitesse maximale (km/h)	174	192	200
Accélération de 0 à 100 (sec)	6,7	5,6	4,8

Vous trouvez des indications complémentaires relatives aux données techniques dans les prospectus de modèles actuels.

## ES Datos técnicos

Las variantes de motor	1.6 l (115 CV)	1.6 l (140 CV)	1.6 l (185 CV)
Motor	Motor en línea de 4 cilind. (Ford <sup>®</sup> ) con sist. de inyección Multipoint y turbocompresor		
Cilindrada (cc)	1596	1596	1596
Potencia máx. (kW a rpm)	85 kW / 6800	103 kW / 6520	136 kW / 5950
Par máximo a rpm	145 Nm / 3200	185 Nm / 4170	240 Nm / 3800
Sistema de depuración de humos	Catalizador regulado de 3 vías		
Tipo de engranaje	Caja de cambio de 5 velocidades, marcha atrás, tracción trasera		
Tren delantero	Horquilla de dirección trapezoidal con resorte central		
Tren trasero	Suspensión independiente con amortiguador de gas Bilstein		
Freno delantero / trasero	Freno de disco		
Velocidad máxima (km/h)	174	192	200
Acceleración 0-100 (sec.)	6,7	5,6	4,8

Para obtener otros datos acerca de las especificaciones técnicas le rogamos que consulte los prospectos actuales de los modelos.

**DE** Die Angaben über Lieferumfang, Leistungen, Kraftstoffverbrauch, Maße und Gewichte des Fahrzeuges entsprechen den zum Zeitpunkt der Drucklegung vorhandenen Kenntnissen. Die in diesem Katalog abgebildeten Fahrzeuge sind mit weiteren Sonderausstattungen gegen Mehrpreis ausgerüstet. Druckfehler und technische Änderungen sind vorbehalten.

**EN** The information about the product, performance, fuel consumption, dimensions and weights of the vehicles are correct at the time of going to press. The vehicles shown in this catalogue are fitted with special equipment, which is available at an extra charge. No liability is accepted for printing errors. Technical changes may be made without prior notice.

**FR** Les données concernant le programme d'accessoires, la puissance, la consommation de carburant, dimensions et masse des véhicules correspondent aux connaissances requises au moment de l'impression de ce document. Les véhicules représentés dans ce catalogue sont en partie équipés d'accessoires complémentaires faisant l'objet d'une majoration de prix. Erreurs d'impression comme modifications techniques sous réserve.

**ES** Los datos referidos a volumen de suministro, prestaciones, consumo de combustible, medidas y pesos de los vehículos corresponden a los conocimientos disponibles en el momento de la impresión. Los vehículos representados en este catálogo disponen parcialmente de equipamiento especial contra sobrepeso. Errores y modificaciones técnicas reservadas.